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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 100%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME oot eees -
P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat ............covvvveveressssssiiiiisens 26%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WK DBMOCTAL. .o 11
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent / Closer to the DMOCTaS...... !
strong p ’ p ) ’ p party: . INdependent..........corine s 18
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ................... 8
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REpUDICEN .....covvovvvvesvvvrssvcnrrsevnnsnenrne 12
Strong Republican...........ccccveveieiveiceiieeeee e 19
DEMOCRAT (NET) c.oooemvveeereenneeeeeeesssseesssessssssesssesses 37%
INDEPENDENT (NET) vvvvoeveeeeeeeeeesssnsesssesssssseessenses 32
REPUBLICAN (NET) .ooorvveeeveneereeeeessssesseessssssesssenses 31
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) .....orrvvveeeesseeerceerenns 44%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).......ovvvveiienrerereeerenn: 38
Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Jun19 Dem Ind Rep May19 Apr19 Mar19 Feb19
SHONGIY BPPIOVE ..everereriecieceeeeere ettt see e sssssesens 21% 3% 10% 47% 19% 20% 20% 16%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .....vuveiviieceieiccte ettt 20 3 20 39 22 20 19 22
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........c.vevreiireie e, 1" 1" 20 8 11 11 11 13
Strongly diSAPPIOVE. .......cerieeeeceeereireeeee et sssssenens 45 81 40 5 44 47 47 46
NOESUIE ..ttt 3 2 10 1 3 3 3 3
APPROVE (NET)..coeevvveeeencesseesssssesssssssosssesssssssessseesssssssssessssssssssssssssssn 4% 6 30 86 41 39 39 39
DISAPPROVE (NET) w.c.cvvvoevreeeveeesssseesseesssssessssssssssessssssssssessssssssssnsssssen 56 92 60 13 55 58 58 59
Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Jun19 Dem Ind Rep May19 Apr19 Mar19 Feb19
SHONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt 26% 3% 14% 56% 26% 22% 26% 23%
SOMEWNAE BPPIOVE ....veriiceciie s 18 6 18 32 22 21 19 19
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........cuecviviecieiece e, 14 16 27 6 15 13 14 14
StroNgly diSAPPrOVE.......ceuveerieereereereieiseere sttt sessesnen 39 73 33 4 31 39 37 41
NOESUIE ..ttt 3 3 8 2 5 4 4 3
APPROVE (NET)..coeevvveeeeeneessessssssesssssssesssesssssssssseesssssssssessssssssssssssesssenn 43% 9 33 88 48 44 45 42
DISAPPROVE (NET) w.c.cvvvoevreeeveeesssseesseesssssessssssssssessssssssssessssssssssnsssssen 53 89 60 10 46 52 51 55
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01. You will now see the names of some people, groups and other things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each
one.

FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE NET
Very Some | Some Very CR NH FAV UNFAV  FAMILIAR

© S0CIAl SECUMEY .......oovvvvverrrerrceceresss e 41% 35 13 5 6 1 76 17 93
Dem | 52% 32 8 3 3 1 84 11 95

Ind | 36% 33 14 3 14 1 69 16 85

Rep | 30% 40 18 7 6 - 69 25 94

© MEAICArE........cooieeeeeeeeeevee s 38% 38 12 5 8 1 75 17 92
Dem | 51% 35 7 3 4 1 85 10 95

Ind | 29% 39 14 3 14 2 68 17 84

Rep | 27% 40 17 7 8 - 67 24 92

o [FORM A] Planned Parenthood...........ccoooccooovvconecnn. 35% 22 12 23 7 1 56 35 92
Dem | 59% 25 6 5 4 1 84 11 95

Ind | 24% 26 17 14 16 4 50 31 80

Rep | 1% 16 17 48 6 1 28 65 93

o The U.S. Supreme COour..............ccccvrvrvrererrrrrrrrrrrnnnn 13% 42 26 8 10 1 55 34 89
Dem | 11% 35 33 12 8 1 46 45 91

Ind | 10% 36 26 6 18 4 46 32 78

Rep | 16% 53 17 5 8 * 69 22 92

0 ROE V. Wade.....cooocceeeeeeee e 35% 19 11 17 13 5 53 28 82
Dem | 57% 19 5 5 10 5 76 10 85

Ind | 29% 15 13 12 24 7 44 26 69

Rep | 13% 20 17 34 13 3 33 51 84

© [FORM B] Obamacare ..........oo..ccoommmvveeionsneesreiesssnensons 24% 25 13 31 6 1 49 44 93
Dem | 43% 43 6 4 4 * 85 10 9%

Ind | 24% 21 21 17 14 2 46 39 84

Rep | 3% 6 17 68 6 - 9 85 94

o The Democratic Party ... 20% 27 16 33 4 1 47 49 95
Dem | 42% 45 10 2 * 1 87 11 98

Ind | 6% 30 24 24 15 1 36 48 84

Rep * 5 18 74 2 * 5 92 97

o [FORM A] The Affordable Care Act...........cccccccvvvvene 22% 24 17 28 7 2 46 45 o1
Dem | 39% 33 13 6 7 1 73 19 92

Ind | 20% 20 20 24 12 4 41 44 84

Rep | 4% 15 20 54 5 2 19 74 93

© [FORM A] Health insurance companies....................... 9% 30 33 21 6 2 39 54 93
Dem | 13% 20 35 26 3 2 33 61 %4

Ind | 8% 24 22 28 14 4 32 50 82

Rep | 4% 44 34 13 4 - 49 47 96

o [FORM B] NARAL Pro-Choice America....................... 19% 17 7 15 14 28 36 22 58
Dem | 34% 19 5 6 13 22 53 11 65

Ind | 10% 24 8 7 10 41 34 15 49

Rep | 6% 11 9 29 18 27 17 37 55
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01. You will now see the names of some people, groups and other things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each
one.

FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE NET
Very Some | Some Very CR NH FAV UNFAV  FAMILIAR
o The Republican Party..........rrsinnen 11% 25 21 38 4 1 36 60 95
Dem | 1% 5 21 70 2 2 6 90 97
Ind | 3% 14 35 34 13 1 17 69 86
Rep | 26% 52 16 5 1 * 78 21 98
 [FORM B] Prescription drug companies....................... 6% 17 29 41 6 2 23 70 93
Dem | 3% 13 31 48 3 2 16 79 95
Ind | 9% 17 25 42 2 4 27 67 94
Rep | 7% 22 28 32 1 - 29 60 89

s2X. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Don’t know
Democrats in President enough to
Congress Trump say
® [FORM X] HEAIN CAIE.......ooooeeeeeeeeeeee e ssssssssnsnnns 53% 36 1
Dem 91% 4 5
Ind 50% 24 26
Rep 11% 79 10
May 2019 51% 32 17
April 2019 48% 32 20
March 2019 51% 33 16
February 2019 49% 35 16
December 2018 47% 33 20
September 2018 50% 32 18
August 2018 50% 30 20
July 2018 49% 35 16
June 2018 47% 34 20
April 2018 48% 32 20
© [FORM X] ADOIHION ...t ssass s sssssssaenenees 49% 33 18
Dem 83% 4 13
Ind 46% 21 32
Rep 12% 71 17
© [FORM X] THE TUIE OF [AW .....oovoovevevevcvevevesseeesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 48% 33 19
Dem 84% 4 12
Ind 49% 21 30
Rep 6% 71 23
May 2019 46% 33 22
April 2019 45% 29 25

April 2018 45% 29 25
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s2X. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Don’t know
Democrats in President enough to

Congress Trump say

© [FORM X] IMIMUGEAION ....oovvvoveveveveveeveveveveseees s 46% 42 12
Dem 83% 8 9

Ind 38% 29 33

Rep 7% 88 5

May 2019 48% 40 13

April 2019 46% 39 14
March 2019 43% 42 15
February 2019 45% 43 12
December 2018 44% 40 15
September 2018 48% 42 9
August 2018 44% 40 16
July 2018 47% 44 9

April 2018 46% 39 14

O [FORM X] TAXES ..ot ee s es e s e s see s eees e eeees e eeee s eeeesr e 46% 40 14
Dem 82% 6 13

Ind 44% 28 28

Rep 6% 84 10

May 2019 46% 40 14

April 2019 45% 33 22
March 2019 39% 35 25
February 2019 45% 40 15
December 2018 41% 38 21
September 2018 43% 41 16
August 2018 44% 41 15
July 2018 43% 43 13

June 2018 41% 38 21

April 2018 45% 33 22

® [FORM X] THE ECONOMY......oooioeeeieeeeeeeveeeeeesisssss e sssssssssss e sssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssnssnns 44% 43 13
Dem 81% 7 11

Ind 40% 28 32

Rep 4% 90 6

May 2019 40% 44 16

April 2019 40% 41 18
March 2019 41% 44 16
February 2019 43% 45 12
December 2018 40% 43 17
September 2018 42% 44 14
August 2018 41% 43 15
July 2018 40% 45 15

June 2018 39% 43 18

April 2018 40% 41 18
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s2y. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Don’t know
Democratsin  Republicans enough to
Congress in Congress say
® [FORM Y] HEAIN CANE.......ooooooeee st sssssnnes 49% 37 14
Dem 87% 4 9
Ind 45% 22 33
Rep 7% 81 1
May 2019 46% 35 18
April 2019 50% 35 15
March 2019 51% 36 13
February 2019 49% 35 16
December 2018 45% 37 19
November 2018 48% 32 19
September 2018 49% 34 17
August 2018 43% 35 22
July 2018 43% 37 20
June 2018 45% 36 19
April 2018 50% 35 15
© [FORM Y] ADOITION ... eeeee e seees e eees e s esee s s s eseseeseseseen 47% 34 19
Dem 80% 5 14
Ind 41% 27 32
Rep 1% 70 19
® [FORM Y] IMMUGIALION w....ooooooeree et sssssssssss s sssssssssss s sssssssnnns 45% 42 13
Dem 84% 5 1"
Ind 33% 38 29
Rep 5% 87 8
May 2019 43% 44 14
April 2019 45% 41 14
March 2019 47% 41 12
February 2019 45% 41 14
December 2018 40% 40 20
November 2018 39% 42 19
September 2018 45% 40 16
August 2018 39% 35 25
July 2018 44% 38 18
April 2018 45% 41 14
O [FORM Y] TAXES ..o eeeee e eeeeeeeeeeees e seses s eseseeseseseesese s eseseeeeseeeen 42% 43 15
Dem 78% 1 1
Ind 34% 24 42
Rep 5% 88 7
May 2019 41% 41 18
April 2019 43% 40 17
March 2019 40% 42 17
February 2019 41% 42 17
December 2018 37% 39 24
November 2018 40% 40 20
September 2018 42% 40 18
August 2018 36% 40 25
July 2018 39% 42 20
June 2018 40% 40 20
April 2018 43% 40 17
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s2y. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Don’t know
Democratsin  Republicans enough to
Congress in Congress say
® [FORM Y] TR ECONOMY.....ooooioeieieirecvevvveeeesssess e ssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssss s sssssssssnnes 42% 43 15
Dem 82% 8 10
Ind 27% 31 42
Rep 3% 90 7
May 2019 36% 46 18
April 2019 39% 42 18
March 2019 42% 44 13
February 2019 38% 46 16
December 2018 33% 43 24
November 2018 35% 44 21
September 2018 38% 44 18
August 2018 39% 39 22
July 2018 38% 44 18
June 2018 37% 45 18
April 2018 39% 42 18
® [FORM Y] THE TUIE OF [BW ....o.ooee e ssses s sssssssns s 39% 38 23
Dem 7% 6 17
Ind 27% 25 49
Rep 2% 81 17
May 2019 37% 37 26
April 2019 36% 37 27
April 2018 36% 37 27
83. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Don’t know
Democratsin  Republicans enough to
Congress in Congress say
o [FORM A] Protecting women’s reproductive fre€dOM.................covvvvvvvvevvvvvevvrrrsvssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 57% 25 18
Dem 88% 4 8
Ind 51% 10 39
Rep 25% 56 20
 [FORM B] Protecting @ woman'’s right 10 ChOOSE................cuiriiiiiriririieirieieieieirieeeisrsrsssssssssssssssssssssesees 57% 21 22
Dem 86% 1 13
Ind 41% 16 43
Rep 32% 46 22
o Protecting health care coverage for people with pre-existing conditions.................ccccoocceriiiicee 53% 29 18
Dem 89% 3 8
Ind 49% 16 36
Rep 14% 67 20
o Making health care more affordable...................oivvvivvvviveiiiiisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 51% 33 16
Dem 89% 4 7
Ind 42% 22 36
Rep 12% 7 17
o Improving the quality of health Care ... 47% 35 18
Dem 86% 5 9
Ind 38% 20 42
Rep 7% 75 18
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Q29X. And below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Trump

was elected.

EXhaUSted.........ccoovveiecccceeece e

ANGIY oottt
Engaged and interested in taking action
EXCItE. ...
NONe of theSe ......c.euierercr e

Q30. [FORM C] What is your impression: the right
to an abortion in our country...

Q32. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

POSITIVE (NET) ooeeseeeeseeseeeseseesssesssseense
NEGATIVE (NET) eovoerersseesessrseesssessrssnsee

Q33. A year from now, do you expect
the state of the U.S. economy to be
better than it is today, the same as it is
today, or worse than it is today?

Jun19 Dem Ind Rep May19 Apr19 Nov18 Sept18
................ 51% 64% 52% 36% 56% 53% 47% 48%
................ 49 68 51 26 50 54 44 50
. 38 34 28 46 34 30 31 34
. . 23 7 9 48 21 17 17 22
................ 8 4 15 10 8 11 17 10
Jun19 Dem Ind
Is very much at fisK...........oceereieririreneeseeeseeees 47% 62% 49%
Is somewhat at fiSK..........ccerernnenreeseerseesneens 26 21 18
Is somewhat secure 11 5 12
Is very much secure 4 3 2
Don't know enough t0 Say .......ccoveveveceveceseereeie 13 9 20
AT RISK (NET) oot seseesseeseeseeseeseessesees 72% 83 67
SECURE (NET) ..oueeireerereereeeneeeereeeeseseesseeseesesseesesseens 15 8 13
Dem Ind Rep May19 Apr19 Mar19
3% 7% 27% 17% 11% 11%
30 38 57 45 50 52
48 39 13 26 27 29
13 6 1 7 7 5
6 10 3 5 5 3
.................................... 55% 34 45 83 63 61 63
.................................... 40 60 45 14 32 34 34
Jun19 Dem Ind Rep
MUCH DEHET ..o 10% 4% 6% 19%
Alittle DEHET ... 27 13 25 45
ThE SAME ... 32 33 41 26
A little worse .22 32 22 9
MUCH WOTSE ...t 9 18 6 1
BETTER (NET) 38% 17 30 64
WORSE (NET) 31 50 28 11

Aug 18
48%
43
28
18
15

Rep
28%
35
17

7
13

63
24

Feb 19
8%
46
33
9
4

55
42

May 19

10%
29
35
18
8

38
26
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Q34. A year from now, do you expect the state of Jun 19 39 DLT ln_d0 &%
your personal financial situation to be better than MUCH BBHE.covvscsrsnsmsesrsmsnsmssssmsmssssssnsnsnes 18% 1% 10%  16%
itis today. th itis tod i Y T 30 22 27 41
itis today, the same as it is today, or worse than The same..... 41 41 50 38
itis today? Alittle worse . 12 18 11 5
MUCH WOTSE ... 4 8 2 *
BETTER (NET) oooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 43% 32 37 57
WORSE (NET) c.vvvvvvvvvvvvvvevesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseenes 16 27 13 5
Q35. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Jun19 Dem Ind Rep May 19 Apr19 Mar19
Very confident...........cccveenee. 15% 8% 1% 24% 18% 17% 22%
Somewhat confident 40 33 37 50 35 44 41
Somewhat uneasy.............. 27 36 27 16 30 25 27
Very uneasy........ccoveneeneenes e M 16 10 6 12 11 7
NOESUIE ...ttt bbbttt ae s st 7 6 15 4 5 3 4
(00010 = N (=2 55% 42 48 74 53 61 62
07X (] 1 38 53 37 22 42 36 34
Q39. [FORM A] Which of the following groups do . Jun 19 39 DLT ln_d0 &%
you think the policies of the Democratic Party A B L —— 2% 12%  35% 1%
benefit £ The poor and less Well Off...........ccocveninneneneies 29 22 30 37
enetit most: The Fich aNA POWETFUL...vvvee oo erseeseeersesenee 29 5 35 52
Q40. [FORM A] Which of the following groups do . Jun 19 19 DLT ln_d0 &%
you think the policies of the Republican Party THE FICh ANG POWEIUL ..o 62% 9% 6%  26%
benefit most? Everyday Americans.................. 33 6 24 69
: The poor and less well off 5 3 7 5
Q41. [FORM B] Which of the following groups do Evervian A Jun 19 2/9 DSLT/ |n_g)/ %%/
i i ; Veryday AMErCANS. .........ouiveereremreiserineeseeseeerseeensenens 57% 7% 58% b
you thmk the policies of the Democratic Party The rch AN DOWEITUl 13 13 1 78
benefit most?
Q42. [FORM B] Which of the following groups do The i and soner % DQL‘{NO/ |n_1do/ %%/
; A ; e rich and powerfu 7% o 1% 5%
you think the policies of the Republican Party EveryCay AMETCANS.. 3 6 2 6

benefit most?
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Now you will read some pairs of statements about Donald Trump. For each pair, indicate which you agree with more.
Q43A. [FORM A] Which do you agree with more: A dont Donald T o5 been b o | Jun19 Dem Ind  Rep
* ; s president, Donald Trump has been better than
tfl?‘ S plreSIdentt, dDo?]ald t;l' rumtp Tastbgen better expected when he got elected - feel this way strongly....  22% 3% 14% 48%
. an eXPece when he got electe As president, Donald Trump has been better than |
As president, Donald Trump has been worse expected when he got elected - feel this way somewhat 20 9 25 31
than | expected when he got elected As president, Donald Trump has been worse than |
expected when he got elected - feel this way somewhat 18 14 33 15
As president, Donald Trump has been worse than |
expected when he got elected - feel this way strongly.... 40 75 27 6
BETTER THAN EXPECTED (NET) ....vvevrcereereereereineene 42% 11 40 79
WORSE THAN EXPECTED (NET) .....ovvveeeeereereereereenns 58 89 60 21
Q44B. [FORM B] Which do you agree with more: Donld T ; oot - Jun19 Dem Ind  Rep
* ; onald Trump has mostly kept the promises he made
Dodnal(f Trunzﬁ has mogtly kept the promises he during the campaign - feel this way strongly ................... 22% 3% 12% 49%
ina € during the campaign ) Donald Trump has mostly kept the promises he made
Donald Trump has mostly broken the promises during the campaign - feel this way somewhat ............... 27 20 29 33
he made during the campaign Donald Trump has mostly broken the promises he
made during the campaign - feel this way somewhat ..... 17 23 24 8
Donald Trump has mostly broken the promises he
made during the campaign - feel this way strongly ......... 33 53 35 9
KEPT PROMISES (NET)......ccoorivreieieinireseseisereeennens 49% 24 41 82
BROKEN PROMISES (NET).....ccoveuereierieiereirercereinens 51 76 59 18
Q45A. [FORM A] Which do you agree with more: Donld T d the truth about how he'd b dun19 Dem Ind  Rep
* ) onald Trump told the truth about how he'd be as
Donald. dTrutmp to(ljd tl:e trutt h lab?u; how he'd be president in order to get elected - feel this way strongly.  25% 5% 17% 52%
fs president in O_r er o get electe , Donald Trump told the truth about how he'd be as
Donald Trump lied to people about how he'd be president in order to get elected - feel this way
as president in order to get elected SOMEWNAL ....vvevevevevevererereresssesesesessses s 22 9 28 33
Donald Trump lied to people about how he'd be as
president in order to get elected - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ... 14 15 25 7
Donald Trump lied to people about how he'd be as
president in order to get elected - feel this way strongly. 39 71 30 7
TRUMP TOLD THE TRUTH (NET) ....ovvevereereeeireereinnes 47% 14 45 86
TRUMP LIED (NET) c.oeoeeeeeereeneereereeeeseeseeseeseeeeneesennes 53 86 55 14
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Q46B. [FORM B] Which do you agree with Jun19 Dem Ind Rep May19
more: Donald Trump is unfit to serve as president - feel this
" . . WaY SHONGIY ..o 47% 82% 47% 8% 42%
Donald Trump is unfit to serve as Donald Trump is unfit to serve as president - feel this
president WY SOMEWNAL ..o seeesersseessse s ersseene s 12 13 18 9 14
*Donald Trump is fit to serve as Donald Trump is fit to serve as president - feel this way
president SOMEWNAL........oeiiicce s 14 3 22 24 14
Donald Trump is fit to serve as president - feel this way
SETONGIY ..ot 26 2 13 60 30
UNFIT TO SERVE (NET)....oooiiiiiirrcireisrinsisissineis 59% 95 65 16 56
FIT TO SERVE (NET) euceeeeeerneineieernerseiseesesesenseinns 41 5 35 84 44

Q47. Which do you agree with more:
*Donald Trump wants what is best for himself

*Donald Trump wants what is best for the country
Jun19 Dem Ind Rep May19 Mar19 Dec18 Nov18 Sept18 Aug18
Donald Trump wants what is best for himself - feel

this Way StroNGIY .........ccereeeereerneereieneiseiseiseeneenes 47% 80% 43% 11% 44% 49% 44% 40% 47% 42%
Donald Trump wants what is best for himself - feel

this way SOMEWhat ...........coeuveenereieneiniseineeneenes 12 10 22 9 17 12 12 17 13 16
Donald Trump wants what is best for the country -

feel this way somewhat ...........ccocvenerciienininenns 17 7 21 26 19 16 21 15 16 17
Donald Trump wants what is best for the country -

feel this way Strongly .........cccocveveninrenicenens 24 3 14 54 20 23 22 28 25 24
WANTS WHAT'S BEST FOR HIMSELF (NET) ..... 59% 90 65 20 61 62 56 57 59 59
WANTS WHAT'S BEST FOR THE COUNTRY

(NET) oottt 41 10 35 80 39 38 44 43 41 41

03. In recent weeks, how much have you seen or heard about each of the following news items.

A
ALOT/SOME  LITTLE/NOTHING NET
A
A LITTLE/NOTH
Alot Some | little Nothing | A LOT/SOME ING
© [FORM A] The abortion bans passed in in Alabama, Georgia, and other
SEAIES .o 58% 30 6 5 89% 11
Dem | 65% 26 6 4 91% 9
Ind | 53% 29 6 12 82% 18
Rep | 54% 36 6 4 90% 10
¢ [FORM A] Congressional investigations into Donald Trump and his
AAMINISITALON. ... 54% 29 11 6 84% 16
Dem | 51% 33 11 4 84% 16
Ind | 42% 34 16 9 75% 25
Rep | 63% 23 8 6 86% 14
o [FORM A] The debate around the potential impeachment of Donald
TPUMID oo 47% 36 12 5 83% 17
Dem | 45% 42 11 2 87% 13
Ind | 34% 44 10 12 78% 22
Rep | 56% 26 13 6 82% 18
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03. In recent weeks, how much have you seen or heard about each of the following news items.

A
ALOT/SOME  LITTLE/NOTHING NET
A
A LITTLE/NOTH

Alot Some | little Nothing | A LOT/SOME ING

o [FORM A] The trade war between the United States and China.................. 46% 34 12 8 80% 20
Dem | 48% 32 12 8 80% 20

Ind | 40% 36 12 12 76% 24

Rep | 45% 36 11 7 81% 19

o [FORM A] The 2020 Democratic presidential primary election..................... 36% 37 18 9 73% 27
Dem | 39% 41 17 4 80% 20

Ind | 24% 38 20 18 62% 38

Rep | 38% 33 19 11 71% 29

 [FORM A] Rising tensions between the United States and Iran................... 29% 41 19 11 69% 31
Dem | 29% 43 19 9 72% 28

Ind | 16% 48 17 19 64% 36

Rep | 35% 34 21 11 68% 32

04. In recent weeks, how much have you discussed each of the following news items with people you know, such as friends or family?

DISCUSSED NET
More than Didn't
once Once | discuss @ DISCUSSED
o [FORM B] Congressional investigations into Donald Trump and his administration................. 45% 19 36 64%
Dem 49% 20 31 69%
Ind 38% 20 41 59%
Rep 44% 16 39 61%
o [FORM B] The abortion bans passed in in Alabama, Georgia, and other states..................... 46% 17 37 63%
Dem 53% 17 30 70%
Ind 44% 12 44 56%
Rep 38% 20 41 59%
¢ [FORM B] The debate around the potential impeachment of Donald Trump..............ccccccccccc. 40% 21 39 61%
Dem 49% 19 32 68%
Ind 36% 19 45 55%
Rep 31% 25 44 56%
o [FORM B] The trade war between the United States and China ... 33% 27 4 59%
Dem 38% 28 33 67%
Ind 30% 2 48 52%
Rep 28% 27 46 54%
o [FORM B] The 2020 Democratic presidential primary election...............irrrrrerissnnnd 41% 18 41 59%
Dem 52% 14 34 66%
Ind 25% 28 47 53%
Rep 35% 19 46 54%
« [FORM B] Rising tensions between the United States and Iran.............ooccoiviicivvnrccrrsssnnnnd 22% 23 55 45%
Dem 26% 26 48 52%
Ind 23% 17 60 40%
Rep 17% 23 60 40%
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The following questions are about the issue of abortion... As this is a complex issue, you will be asked about it in a few different ways.

Here's the first one:

Qs55. When it comes to the issue of abortion,
which of the following best describes your
position?

@s56. Which of the following comes closest to your
position regarding the issue of abortion?

Q58. Which one of the following statements
comes closest to describing how you feel about
the issue of abortion?

Q59. [FORM A] Do you support or oppose the
recent new abortion bans that have been passed
in Alabama and other states?

Q60. [FORM B] Do you support or oppose the
recent new abortion bans that have been passed
in Alabama, Georgia, Ohio, Louisiana, Missouri,
and other states?

Jun 19
Strongly pro-ChoiCe.........c.cvuverierirniiee e 35%
Somewhat pro-ChoiCe............ccvvrivnieeriesrereeene 19
Somewhat pro-life...........cocvernininineeee 14
Strongly pro-life ........coeerirnirie 25
Don't know enough t0 Say ..o 6
PRO-CHOICE (NET) ... 55%
PRO-LIFE (NET) ..o 39
Jun 19
Abortion should be legal in all Cases ..........c.cvuvrevreriennc. 28%
Abortion should be legal in most cases but with some
TESHICHONS ... 27
Abortion should not be allowed except in limited cases,
such as rape, incest, and when the woman’s life is
ENAANGEIED ....vvvieeecrer e 30
Abortion should be illegal in all circumstances................ 10
Don’t know enough t0 Say .......cccvevrreceevenisiseesseeine 6
LEGAL (NET) .occoevieiriirieeseiecineseisseesisessssssessessenns 54%
LIMITED OR ILLEGAL (NET)....ccvevnirrririnerrneerecierinenns 40
Jun 19
| believe having an abortion is morally acceptable and
should be legal .........ccovevcriercrieceee e 32%
| am personally against abortion for myself and my
family, but | don’t believe government should prevent a
woman from making that decision for herself.................. 36
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong and
should be illegal..........c.oecrrneniere e 24
Don't know enough t0 Say ..o 9
Jun 19
SEroNgly SUPPOM .......ceremereireree e 18%
Somewhat SUPPO..........cevvereerirneee e 11
SOMEWhat OPPOSE......cvuerririeirereieese e 14
SErONGIY OPPOSE.....euervrerireieireiee e 45
Don't know enough t0 Say ........coeveeevceverneeneirerneeeiens 12
SUPPORT (NET)...oceierereeineieeineinsessissssesssssssssesseens 29%
OPPOSE (NET)....ciirierereerneeeeineinsessesssssesessssssessnens 59
Jun 19
Strongly SUPPOM .......cererereieirereiree e 20%
Somewhat SUPPOM..........cevrereiriineieeeresereneee e 13
SOMEWNat OPPOSE .......vuvrrrrieireieier e 10
SErONGIlY OPPOSE.....euervrerireireireieie e 46
Don’t know enough 10 Say ........cooceveereenecerirnicercrnienenne 11
SUPPORT (NET)...oceieerrerneerneieeinernsessesssseesessssssesseens 33%

OPPOSE (NET) eereresserseseseeseeseessessesssssessee 56

Dem
59%
20

9
8
4

79
17
Dem
47%

30

77
20

Dem

50%

37

-~

Dem
7%

Dem
4%

73

10

Ind
29%
2
15
19
12

53
35

Ind
24%

33

22
9
13

56
30

Ind

25%

41

17
17

Ind
18%
3
17
41
21

21
58

Ind
13%
16
12
43
15

30
55

Rep

12%
17
19
47

5

29
67

Rep

8%
20
48
19

5

28
67

Rep

13%

32

47
8

Rep

32%
24
15
14
15

56
29

Rep

42%
18
12
15
12

60
28
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05. For each of the following people and groups, please indicate which of the following positions regarding the issue of abortion you

think comes closest to the views of that person or group.

o The Democratic Party ...

® President TrUMP .....oovvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeveeesesseseneessssienns

o The Republican Party.........ccccoooevvvvvveciiieseeseseeeeeveonns

Q64. [FORM A] Have the recent abortion bans in
Alabama and other states made you more likely
or less likely to pay attention to politics and
elections, including getting involved by donating
to or supporting a political candidate, or have
they not had much of an impact?

Q65. [FORM B] Have the recent abortion bans in
Alabama and other states led you to be more
engaged or less engaged with politics, including
attending rallies or volunteering for candidates or
advocacy groups, or have they not had much of
an impact?

Q66. As you may know, recent laws passed in
Georgia, Missouri, and Ohio ban abortion around
6 weeks of pregnancy - even though many
women don't know they're pregnant yet. Do you
support or oppose these laws?

LIMITED OR
LEGAL ILLEGAL Don’t know
Most enough to
Fully cases | Limited lllegal say
52% 24 7 3 13
Dem | 45% 34 10 1 10
Ind | 37% 27 7 4 25
Rep | 68% 1" 3 6 12
4% 10 34 32 19
Dem | 6% 8 23 48 15
Ind | 4% 8 30 30 29
Rep 3% 14 48 15 19
................. 4% 9 32 40 15
Dem | 5% 7 18 58 11
Ind | 4% 5 26 38 27
Rep | 3% 12 51 20 14
Jun 19
Much MOre lIKEIY ..ot 21%
Somewhat more Kely ........c.coevieeninereeeesene 29
Noimpact ..., 47
Somewhat less likely 2
MUCh 1SS TIKEIY ...vvveeieece e 1
MORE LIKELY (NET) ...cvvueiiimiinernsesseseeneesseesneseeseens 50%
LESS LIKELY (NET)...coveeeeriieerneineessesesneesssessesesseens 3
Jun 19
Much more engaged..........ccocvervneeererneneenenerneeenens 14%
Somewhat more engaged 20
NO IMPaCt .......ccverererereieiene 64
Somewhat less engaged............ 1
Much less engaged ..........ocvvvenirniereieeninineirereeeene 1
MORE ENGAGED (NET) 33%
LESS ENGAGED (NET).....coviemieerieieseineesneirseeeeseens 2
Jun 19
SErongly SUPPOM ..o 20%
Somewhat support 18
Somewhat oppose 18
StrONgIlY OPPOSE.....euerrrerireireirereie e 44
SUPPORT (NET)....coieirieereireeinerinsissiessesssessessessenns 38%

OPPOSE (NET)....oviiiiiirinriniieiseississisessisssiesieienes 62

NET
LIMITED OR
LEGAL ILLEGAL
76% 10
79% 11
64% 11
79% 9
15% 66
14% 71
1% 59
18% 64
13% 72
12% 76
9% 64
15% 71
Dem Ind Rep
29%  10%  17%
35 30 22
32 58 58
2 1 3
2 - 1
64 41 39
3 1 3
Dem Ind  Rep
21% 1% 1%
23 21 16
53 73 73
2 1 -
1 5 *
45 21 26
3 5 *
Dem Ind  Rep
6% 15%  38%
10 16 28
15 19 21
69 50 13
16 31 66
84 69 34



Global Strategy Group & GBAO Navigator Page 14/24
Q67. [FORM €] As you may know, the Alabama _Jun19 DLT ln_d0 &%
abortion ban outlaws abortion without any ey A L ———— 16% 4% 7% 3%
tions. Do you support or oppose this SOMEWR SUDPOTL.. 13 6 8 22
excep : y pp PP Somewhat oppose 19 15 23 21
Alabama law? SHONGIY OPPOSE.....voevveeerveeereeereeeeeeeeesieeesseseesiesensaee 53 74 62 24
SUPPORT (NET) 28% 10 15 55
OPPOSE (NET) ..ottt 72 90 85 45
Q68. [FORM D] As you may know, the Alabama _Jun19 DLT ln_d0 &%
abortion ban outlaws abortion even in cases of ) A L —————— 12% 4% 13%  20%
d incest. Do you support or oppose this Somewhat support 12 s 16 21
rape and | ' y PP PP Somewhat oppose 19 9 24 29
Alabama law? Strongly oppose....... 56 84 47 29
SUPPORT (NET).ooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 24% 7 29 42
(011101 =N (] = T 76 93 71 58
Q69. How likely is it that a law similar to the ones . Jun 19 DLTTOI ln_do Rﬂ%
that have passed banning abortion in Alabama VIY HKEY oot 14%  13%  10%  18%
d other states could be passed in your state? SOMEWRR IKEY . 32 28 3 34
an p y - NOEENEE TKEIY oo 26 24 31 26
Not liKely @t all cooveveeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 23 31 18 16
My state already has a similar [aw .............cccccevvevrieenne. 5 4 6 6
= I (] = T 46% 42 45 52
NOT LIKELY (NET) coovorereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 49 54 49 42
Q70. [FORM A] As you may know, a range of states have banned abortion covas d'.‘s’g‘isﬁﬂgm '"°e‘°’" body 1 ht
around 6 weeks of pregnancy. In one or two words, how would you |||ega|chlldgoo |Ife ng

describe the recent new abortion bans that have been passed in Alabama,

Georgia, and other states?

Q71. [FORM B] As you may know, a range of states have banned abortion
around 6 weeks of pregnancy. What one or two words would you use to
describe your personal emotions about the recent new abortion bans that
have been passed in Alabama, Georgia, and other states?

men SUPreme
state new

draconian
overtum

cn

supid fights Pregnant ynfajr WIONE heartbeat baby

ndlculous
rape people

ridiculous

rape g
great o

legal strict Wrong rage g baby

Wade  restrictive

court roe uneonstltutlonal

disgusted incest uni:““rupset like

restrictive immoral
give choice peo Ie m save agree pregnan

tgoo

aII

womena!

mhalgrsgpport tlme outraged

stupid care ,,ggg
bodies

mother weeks

body
b happy

dllf

owed : control

babies rlghts
birth
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Q72X. [IF FORM A AND OPPOSE ANY OF Q59, Q60, Jun19 Dem Ind Rep
Q66, Q67, OR Q68] The following are words that ANHAWOMEN. ..o 35%  48% 2%  13%
some people have used to describe the laws in govfégg\f:t OVEITBACH .ot 2‘2‘ i? % ‘112
Alabama and other states panning abortipn. Eft‘?eme._._.: """""""""""""""" 30 25 2 41
Which FOUR words do you think best describe UNfair oo, 2% 27 21 28
your concerns about these laws? [SELECT UP TO Anti-freedom. 25 26 29 20
4] Dangerous.... 24 32 18 13
Out of touch .. 23 21 25 26
Cruel ............ 16 22 13 9
UNSATE ...ttt 15 16 13 14
Heartless 13 11 16 15
Radical...... 13 14 8 16
Alarming 13 14 12 12
Not based in medical SCIENCE.........ccovvvvvveveicicccreee, 13 16 12 7
INAUMANE.......cooiicic s 10 15 4 4
Reckless....... 9 8 6 11
None of these 9 3 14 17

Q73. [IF FORM B AND OPPOSE ANY OF Q59, Q60, Q66, Q67, OR Q68] The following are ways to describe the laws in Alabama and other states
banning abortion. Which do you think best describes the laws in Alabama and other states banning abortion?

Taking away women'’s rights and freedoms..............c.........
Endangering women’s reproductive health and safety
Putting politicians between a woman and her doctor-...
Men trying to control WOMeN ..........ccoveverereereiveninnns
NONE Of thESE ... e

Q74. [IF OPPOSE ANY OF Q59, Q60, Q66, Q67, OR Q68]
These may sound similar, but if you had to
choose, which of the following concerns you
MORE about what the laws in Alabama and
other states banning abortion do?

Q75. [IF OPPOSE ANY OF Q59, Q60, Q66, Q67, OR Q68]
These may sound similar, but if you had to
choose, which of the following concerns you
MORE about what the laws in Alabama and
other states banning abortion do?

Q76. [IF OPPOSE ANY OF Q59, Q60, Q66, Q67, OR Q68]
These may sound similar, but if you had to
choose, which of the following concerns you
MORE about what the laws in Alabama and
other states banning abortion do?

TOP RESPONSE TOP 2 RESPONSES
Jun19 Dem Ind Rep | Jun19 Dem Ind Rep
.................................. 45% 49% 46% 34% 67% 74% 72% 46%
........................................ 15 19 15 9 35 42 34 22
1" 10 8 15 35 36 31 36
12 16 15 2 27 35 27 1
.................................. 17 6 16 40 19 7 20 44
Jun19 Dem Ind Rep
Take away Women's fGhLS ... 65% 74% 66% 47%
Attack women’s Mghts...........coereeieinenenenieseseis 15 17 15 12
[N =T T=Y O 20 9 19 41
Jun19 Dem Ind Rep
Make decisions for WOmMeN ...........cccceeeervecverieernieeennnn, 42% 45% 43% 36%
Control women 38 46 37 25
NEItNET ... 20 10 20 39
Jun19 Dem Ind Rep
PUNISh WOMEN ..ot s 65% 75% 66% 46%
Punish doctors... 10 10 7 14
N 1= T=Y O 24 15 27 40
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Q77X. [IF OPPOSE ANY OF Q59, Q60, Q66, Q67, OR Jun19 Dem Ind Rep
Q68] Which of the following best describes your That these ppljticians are taking away a woman's ability
concerns about the politicians who support laws to make decisions about her OWn BOdY ... St 64% 8% 42%
like th in Alab banni bortion? That these politicians are mostly men making decisions
IKe Ine one In Alabama banning aboruon ¢ OFWOMEN oo 38 44 40 23
That these politicians want to take us backwards, not
fOrWAIDS ... 31 37 33 19
That these politicians are making important health care
decisions for WOMeN..........cccoeeirirnrniencneeseieein 25 23 24 28
That these politicians care more about abortion than
about the lives of children and their families ................... 22 29 17 13
That these politicians are playing doctor when they
have no medical training..........cccoceeevererveeeneessseens 21 21 13 25
That these politicians are deciding when and how a
woman should become a parent ...........cccoveevirenrineenns 16 18 14 12
NONE OF thESE ... 15 6 21 30

Here is a pair of statements about the issue of abortion. Even if you don't agree with either side completely, please indicate which one

you agree with more.

Q78. [FORM A] Even if you don't agree with either

side completely, who do you agree with more:

Q79. [FORM B] Even if you don't agree with either

side completely, who do you agree with more:

Those who say the recent laws banning abortion in
Alabama and other states show the Republican Party’'s
true colors. Republican politicians have been building
up to this for decades and they're not going to stop until
Roe v. Wade is gutted or overturned and abortion is
outlawed in the United States...........ccovvvnrrrereerenrirnins
Those who say the Republican Party is the only party
committed to protecting the sanctity of life, but the
recent laws banning abortion in Alabama and other
states don't represent the views of most Republicans,
who still believe there have to be exceptions for rape,
incest, and to protect the life of the woman.....................

Those who say the recent laws banning abortion in
Alabama and other states show the Republican Party’s
true colors. Republican politicians have been building
up to this for decades and they're not going to stop until
Roe v. Wade is gutted or overturned and abortion is
outlawed in the United States...........ccoevvveninercncrreis
Those who say the recent laws banning abortion in
Alabama and other states show the Republican Party is
the only party committed to protecting the sanctity of
I, covevverveie s

53%

60%

40

Dem

78%

22

88%

Ind

58%

61%

39

Rep

23%

28%

72
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Here are some more pairs of statements about the issue of abortion. Even if you don’t agree with either side completely, please indicate

which one you find more convincing.

Q80. [FORM A] Even if you don’t agree with either
side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Qs81. [FORM B] Even if you don't agree with either
side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Q82. [FORM A] Even if you don't agree with either
side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Q83. [FORM B] Even if you don't agree with either
side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Those who say the recent laws banning abortion in
Alabama and other states show the Republican Party
wants to take us backward. Roe v. Wade established
the legal right to an abortion nearly 50 years ago and
these laws undo progress and put women’s lives at
FISK. 1ottt
Those who say the recent laws banning abortion in
Alabama and other states show the Republican Party is
the only party committed to protecting the sanctity of
I +oeereeeeeee e

Those who say the recent laws banning abortion in
Alabama and other states show the Republican Party is
playing politics. Instead of representing all of their
constituents, they're taking an extreme position on
abortion in order to get big checks from ultra-
conservative donors that they think will help them win
lECHIONS. ...
Those who say the recent laws banning abortion in
Alabama and other states show the Republican Party is
the only party committed to protecting the sanctity of
[ vt

Those who say the recent laws banning abortion in
Alabama and other states show the Republican Party is
focused on the wrong priorities. They're more focused
on banning abortion than actually helping children by
fighting for affordable, quality health care, access to
nutritious food, and better schools. ............cccccccveineiinee.
Those who say the recent laws banning abortion in
Alabama and other states show the Republican Party is
the only party committed to protecting the sanctity of
. crvveeereee s

Those who say the recent laws banning abortion in
Alabama and other states show the Republican Party
doesn't understand the challenges women face.
Instead of helping women access affordable, quality
reproductive care or maternity care, they are making
decisions for women about their bodies and their
futures while at the same time taking away access to
Dirth CONEIOL. ...
Those who say the recent laws banning abortion in
Alabama and other states show the Republican Party is
the only party committed to protecting the sanctity of
i€, vttt

Jun 19

61%

62%

64%

64%

36

Dem

85%

Dem

87%

Dem

89%

90%

Ind

66%

34

69%

31

69%

69%

31

Rep

30%

70

Rep

31%

69

Rep

32%

68

31%

69
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Q84. [FORM A] Even if you don't agree with either ™ ) . * laws baning abortion Jun19 Dem Ind  Rep
i : ose who say the recent laws banning abortion in
Slde. cpmpletely, who do you find more Alabama and other states show the Republican Party is
convincing. interfering in personal situations they don’t understand.
In some cases, a woman gets a diagnosis that a
pregnancy is threatening her life or that the fetus is
dying and won't survive, yet Republicans want to apply
one-size-fits-all laws to complex and personal health
Care dECiSIONS.........c.ocuurueiiininiessss s 69% 92% 1% 42%
Those who say the recent laws banning abortion in
Alabama and other states show the Republican Party is
the only party committed to protecting the sanctity of
[ vt 31 8 29 58
Q85. [FORM B] Even if you don't agree with either ™ ) .  laws banning abortion Jun19 Dem Ind  Rep
; : ose who say the recent laws banning abortion in
Slde. c_ompletely, who do you find more Alabama and other states show the Republican Party is
convincing: being hypocritical. Republicans refuse to support
regulations that make the economy work or improve
people’s lives but they have no problem regulating
women’s bodies and imposing their personal beliefs on
women'’s health care decisions. ..........cccooveveneereirrinnn. 64% 91% 73% 28%
Those who say the recent laws banning abortion in
Alabama and other states show the Republican Party is
the only party committed to protecting the sanctity of
[ vt 36 9 27 72
Qs86. [FORM D] What is your impression: the right | otk % Ds%no/ |3n_5do/ %/
i S Very MUCH @t FISK......coueveivieieececeeesinins o o o o
to an abortlon In Our Country |S Somewhat at r|Sk .......................................................... 28 26 20 33
IS SOMeWhat SECUTE........c.curireereerieiereesee s 13 7 8 22
IS VEry MUCh SECUNE ... 5 3 7 7
Don’t know enough 0 Say ........ccocveeereeneeercenicereenceenne 13 6 30 12
AT RISK (NET) ..o 69% 84 56 59
SECURE (NET) ...t esseissesesseens 18 10 14 30
Q87. [FOrRM D] Which of the following do you think To overt R Wag " X Jun19 Dem Ind  Rep
; 0 overturn or gut Roe v. Wade so they can ban
rer? res.ents the en?] ggal of tpebRePUb,;lcan Party abortion nationwide or in as many states as possible..... 52% 79% 37% 27%
when it comes to the issue of abortion To restrict abortion, but also continue to allow abortion
in very limited circumstances such as in the cases of
FaPe ANd INCESE......cvuierrceeiier e 29 11 24 51
Neither of theSe ..o 7 5 5 10
Don't know enough t0 Say ..o 13 5 33 1
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06. The following are abortion laws that some states have passed or are currently considering. For each, please indicate how likely you
think it is that this would become law in your state.

LIKELY NOT LIKELY NET

Not NOT
Very Somewhat that  Atall = LIKELY  LIKELY

 [FORM C] Putting more restrictions on abortion providers than on any other

kind of health care ProVider............ccccococovovooioiiiiioiiioioiiioioins 22% 36 26 15 59% 41
Dem | 26% 35 23 16 61% 39

Ind | 19% 33 33 15 52% 48

Rep | 20% 39 27 14 59% 41

¢ [FORM C] Making a safe legal abortion more than a day’s drive away from

MOST WOMBI ...t e e eese s s e ene e ee e 16% 32 28 24 48% 52
Dem | 22% 30 25 23 52% 48

Ind | 12% 36 20 33 48% 52

Rep | 13% 32 36 20 44% 56

© [FORM C] Requiring women to view medically inaccurate information about

the dangers Of @DOMHION. ... 17% 29 30 24 46% 54
Dem | 18% 34 26 21 53% 47

Ind | 15% 29 30 25 44% 56

Rep | 17% 22 35 26 39% 61

 [FORM A AND FORM C] Requiring women to carry a pregnancy to term even

when they know the fetus Will NOt SUNVIVE ...........coccoocrrrricsiicrrnnrssssiererssssierrnnsens 15% 25 38 22 40% 60
Dem | 19% 25 32 25 44% 56

Ind | 10% 29 40 21 38% 62

Rep | 14% 23 44 19 36% 64

o [FORM C] Requiring victims of rape and incest to carry a pregnancy to term,

even if the victim is as young as 11 0r 12.......coorrrmrscrrnnssssireresssssiesensssns 13% 21 30 36 34% 66
Dem | 14% 23 27 36 3% 63

Ind | 16% 16 25 43 32% 68

Rep | 11% 21 35 3 31% 69

¢ [FORM C] Allowing doctors who perform an abortion to be imprisoned for up

10199 YBAIS ... 13% 21 28 38 34% 66
Dem | 13% 23 26 39 35% 65

Ind | 14% 20 22 43 34% 66

Rep | 12% 20 33 35 32% 68

© [FORM B AND FORM C] Requiring women to carry a pregnancy to term even

when they know the fetus will be StillbOrN ... 13% 20 31 36 33% 67
Dem | 15% 22 27 36 3% 63
Ind | 16% 16 27 41 32% 68

Rep | 9% 19 39 33 28% 72
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07. The following are abortion laws that some states have passed or are currently considering. For each, please indicate whether you

think the law is a good idea or a bad idea.

 [FORM B AND FORM D] Requiring women to carry a pregnancy to term even

when they know the fetus will be StllbOrN ...,
Dem

Ind

Rep

¢ [FORM D] Requiring victims of rape and incest to carry a pregnancy to
term, even if the victim is as young as 11 0r 12.......ooooooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee,

o [FORM A AND FORM D] Requiring women to carry a pregnancy to term even

when they know the fetus Will NOt SUNVIVE ...,
Dem
Ind
Rep

 [FORM D] Requiring women to view medically inaccurate information about
the dangers of @DOTHON. ...,

o [FORM D] Allowing doctors who perform an abortion to be imprisoned for
UP T0 QG YBAIS ...

¢ [FORM D] Making a safe legal abortion more than a day’s drive away from

MNOST WOMEBIN ...ttt ee e s ee e s et ses s en s eereres e ensene
Dem
Ind
Rep

 [FORM D] Putting more restrictions on abortion providers than on any other,

kind of health Care ProVider..........cccccooooccoeceoeeeeeeeeeeeesesesssssesesesesssssssssesessssssssssssssssssss
Dem
Ind

Rep

GOOD IDEA BAD IDEA
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
6% 8 20 66
1% 4 11 84
16% 4 23 58
8% 13 29 50
9% 6 16 69
6% 3 7 85
15% 4 20 61
10% 12 24 54
6% 10 17 67
5% 4 6 85
14% 5 18 64
4% 21 29 46
10% 11 20 59
6% 8 12 73
16% 7 24 53
12% 16 27 46
1% 13 16 60
5% 4 11 80
13% 17 15 55
17% 22 22 39
14% 15 31 40
8% 8 27 57
1% 20 30 39
22% 21 34 23
20% 19 17 44
5% 10 16 69
18% 20 26 36
37% 27 16 20

NET

GOOD
IDEA

14

5
20
21

15

19
22

16

19
24

21
14
23
27

2

30
39

29

31
43

38

38
64

BAD
IDEA

86%
95%
80%
79%

85%
92%
81%
78%

84%
91%
81%
76%

79%
86%
7%
73%

76%
91%
70%
61%

1%
84%
69%
57%

62%
84%
62%
36%
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D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which YOU |0Cal NEWSPAPET ...ooocvvssvvvvssvvsrsssssssssssess 24%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about NGHON| NEWSPAPETS ..o 15
s . Local televiSion.........c.ccceiverececeee e 48
politics and current events in the U.S.? 3
21
Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YoUTUDE) ........c.crevcvevrcriviiniines 29
FOXNEWS......cooviicieiiccese e 24
MSNBC.........ooiceiceceete et 13
CNN ..o 25
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC).............. 42
OFhBT et 4
Q142. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel. Several Nours 8 day............oooownnensnsnnnsnsnsnsnssssssissss 7%
ONCE @ AAY ... 8
A few times @ WeeK.........ccccovcveieicirieeeeeeece s 14
Afew times amonth.........cccceeeceieicieeeece e 6
RAEIY .o 20
NEVET ..ottt en 39
Don’t know/Network is not available to me...................... 5
REGULAR VIEWER (NET) ...ooeviriiereceeeeeeseeeienees 30%
IRREGULAR VIEWER/NON-VIEWER (NET).................. 65
Q143. Please indicate how much of your political news you get from A0 7%
Twitter. SOME ..ottt 11
ATE e 13
NONE .o en 69
A LOT/SOME (NET) veoovereeeesseereeessessseeeeessssssesseneeses 18%
A LITTLE/NONE (NET) .ooeeereeeereerreereereeneereeseeseeseeeneeees 82
VCON. [IF VOTED] And in the election for your representative in the U.S. The Democratic candidate ................co.owrvessiesi 52%
House of Representatives, who did you vote for? The Republican Candigate..............wvvsvsvssvsnn 44
Another candidate ..........ccovveevieesiceee s 4
D902. [IF VOTED] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote for Hillary CHRON ... 46%
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another i e —————— 44
Another candidate ..........ccovveevieesceeeee s 10

candidate?

CLINTON + DEMOCRATS WHO SAY "ANOTHER
CANDIDATE" (NET) ..o 49%
TRUMP + REPUBLICANS WHO SAY "ANOTHER
CANDIDATE" (NET) ..o 46
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D120. What is your current employment status? Employed full iMe ..o 43%
Employed part time.........coovrrnerieeseeerees 11
Not employed, but looking for work .............cccccovrireennnee. 7
REEIEd ... 24
SHUAENE ... 2
HOMEMAKET ... 10
OFNBT e 3
D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor............................ 17%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor..................... 83
D103. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired member Y8, M coovvvvnnnnnssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 10%
of a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ............ccooeveninnrninenne 6
' Yes, both me and someone in my household ................. 1
NO ettt 83
D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ..o 46%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 22
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAl ... e 17
NONe 0f these ..o 15
D150. Which of the following is your main source of health coverage? Private insurance provided by your employer ................ 32%

D140. Which best describes the area in which you live?

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

Private insurance provided by your spouse or partner.... 10
Private insurance provided by a parent, if you are 26 or

YOUNGET ...vvrrvevrrseeeessseseeseseaessssesssssssessssesessssssessssssesansnsns 4
Private insurance that you purchased yourself ............... 7
MEICArE ... s 27
MEICAIA .......cvveeeeeeeeerec s 10
ThE VA et 1
SOMELhiNG €ISE.....uvveeeereeeire e 2
Do not currently have health insurance...........ccccccveenee. 8
CIY ettt 23%
SUDUMDAN @rA.......evveeecereereee e 48
SMAllTOWN .o 11
RUFAI @rea.......vueeccce s 18
VEry IDEral.. ...t 15%
Somewhat liberal 14
MOAETALE ... 32
Somewhat CONSEVAtIVE ........cvererrereereereereereereereeeeeneens 23
Very CONSEIVative ..o 15
LIBERAL (NET) ...eovvreieceeineereeeeeeseeesssseseeseeeeessessessnens 29%

CONSERVATIVE (NET)....coiiiirrisrissiecseiseieies 38
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D200. What is your religious background?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D202. [IF CHRISTIAN/CATHOLIC/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a born
again or evangelical Christian?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. What is your gender?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

44%
24
3
22
6
EVErY WEEK ..o 23%
Afew timesa month.......ccccceeeeviciiecceeeeeeeees 9
About once amMONth .......ccocvceviceece e 3
Afew times @ Year.......ccoerrererereseee s 13
RATEIY ..o 25
NEVET ..ottt 28
YES vttt 38%
NO oot 59
Don't KnoOw/RefUSed ........ccvereveiieeriicceeeee e 3
YES ottt bbb 25%
NO ettt 75
1829 .ot 17%
B0-44 .o 24
B5B4 oot 17
BG4 .o 18
B5F et 23
NOMNEASE ...ttt 18%
MIAWESL ... 23
SOULN vt 38
WESE ... 21
1 T 47%
FEMAIB......cooeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 53
Black/African-American ..........cvvevevvveeeeereeeeerseeeeesseneens 12%
White/CauCasian ...........ccocevveeereverereieeeessesee s 74
Hispanic/Latino ............cceveueveieneieieceee e 10
ASIAN-AMETICAN ...t 3
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D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 1%
completed? Graduated high SChOOL ..........c.ccevviviinirinereccene 31
Attended technical/vocational SChool ...........c..covevieeenee. 5
Attended some college but no degree..........cc.ccoeeviveenee. 17
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 10
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 24
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.)...cvvurverreirerieriesissesississiessesissssssanes 13
D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsorgn gjgggg ----- gg%
HIVER 2 s - ,99Y ...
annual family income before taxes $50.000 - $50.000 T
$60,000 - $74,999 ..... e N
$75,000 - $99,999 ..... w13
$100,000 - $149,999 12
$150,000 - $199,999 4
$200,000 and above 2






